FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-16-2002



102192304

	RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER	SHEET
TO TI O		PATENTS ONLY	10
Submission		Conveyance Type	ned original document(s) or copy(ie
	1 ype 8 9 101		7.0 % 4
	0 / 00	✓ Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name 10/2/586
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other
Reel#	Frame # Document	\overline{u} .	S. Government
Reel #	Frame #		Y by U.S. Government Agencies) nental File Secret File
Conveying F			s of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	John M. Sidoni		Month Day Ye
wante (iii/e 1)	JUIN W. SIGOTI		08/01/2002
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Yo
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
L			
Receiving Pa			additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Advanced Thermal Products	, Inc.	If document to be re is an assignment an
M			receiving party is no domiciled in the Unit
Name (line 2)			States, an appointme
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 249		of a domestic representative is atta
· · L			(Designation must b
Address (line 2)	328 Ridgeway Road		Assignment.)
-] .a	0. M	Densadasia	45057
Address (line 3)	St. Mary's	Pennsylvania State/Country	15857 Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name an	d Addrose	first Receiving Party only.
r	***************************************		
Name			
Address (line 1)			1 11 10 10 10 10 10
Address (inter)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Address (line 2)			
"			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
L		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
002 HLE333 0000	00002 10215863	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	ı		
81	40.00 BP		

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (216) 696-3864						
Name	Larry B. Donovan					
Address (line 1)	Arter & Hadden LLP					
Address (line 2)	925 Euclid Avenue					
Address (line 3)	1100 Huntington Building					
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1				
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additio	nal numbers attached				
If this document i signed by the first Patent Coop	Per Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num Patent Num	nber(s)				
	Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	00				
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposi	0902/6648082067 No				
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accorded herein.	<u>-</u>				

Larry B. Donovan

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 013183 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Name:	John M. Sidoni	
	Address:	P. O. Box 249	
		328 Ridgeway Road	
		St. Mary's, Pennsylvania 15857	
hereby sell, assign an	d transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	Name:	Advanced Thermal Products, Inc.	
	Principal Place	e	
	_	P. O. Box 249	
		328 Ridgeway Road	
		St. Mary's, Pennsylvania 15857	
	Corporation of:	Pennsylvania	
interest for the United	d States and its	representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, titerritorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, in my and all improvements which are disclosed in the	
	RETURN B	BEND TEMPERATURE SENSOR	
and which is found in	(37 C.F.R. & 3.	.21)	
U.S. patent appli	cation executed	on theday of,	20
signing below	, hereby authori	3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNO ize and request our attorney to insert below the filing a they become known.	
U.S. application	on No	, filed on	

PATENT REEL: 013183 FRAME: 0897 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at	St. MARYS	. · 	PENNSYLVANIA	on this
	(City)		(State)	
day of	AUGUST	, 20 <u>_</u>	<u>2</u> .	
(day)	(Month)			
John	M Silon			
JOHN/M. SIDO	NI			
STATE OF)			, pic
COUNTY OF):SS			
COUNTIO	,			
Personally a acknowledged that h is his free act and de	appeared before me this day, the a e signed the foregoing instrument ed.	bove named <u>Jo</u> for the uses and	hn M. Sidoni to me personall d purposes therein mentioned	y known, who , and that the same
In testimon	y whereof, I have hereunto set my	hand and affix	ed my seal, this day of	
	, 20			
	.	Notary Public		
(Seal)				

-2-

RECORDED: 08/09/2002